UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
ULN2068B                       Advance            LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2021 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R113-025.b
50V, 1.5A QUAD
DARLINGTON SWITCHES
 DESCRIPTION
Designed to interface logic to a wide variety of high current,

* Integral suppression diodes
* Versions compatible with all popular logic families
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
ULN2068BL-D16-T ULN2068BG-D16-T DIP-16 Tube
ULN2068BL-S16-R ULN2068BG-S16-R SOP-16 Tape Reel
ULN2068BG-D16-T
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Green Package
(1) T: Tube, R: Tape Reel
(2) D16: DIP-16, S16: SOP-16
(3) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
 MARKING
ULN2068B                       Advance           LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw  QW-R113-025.b
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION